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T R A N S I T I O N I N G
C A R E

1

When you move to or f rom a service,
everything should be planned, and important
informat ion shared with the new service.

Transit ioning Care means changing a
part ic ipant ’s care f rom one service to
another,  e i ther for  a short  t ime or
permanent ly.  This can include hospi ta l
v is i ts.

I f  you go to hospi ta l ,  staf f  wi l l  make sure
they talk to the people involved and share
important informat ion about your heal th,
needs and r isks.

Staf f  wi l l  involve part ic ipants in any pre-
hospi ta l -admission act iv i t ies and make sure
they are safe dur ing their  stay.
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H O S P I T A L  
S U P P O R T

I f  you go to hospi ta,  staf f  wi l l  help you
understand what wi l l  happen in the hospi ta l .

2

When part ic ipants move from Interact ion to
a hospi ta l ,  staf f  wi l l  g ive them a
Hospital isation Protocol .  

A Hospital isation Protocol is  a document
that explains what to do, who to te l l ,  what
to br ing,  and what documents and staf f  are
needed by the hospi ta l .

Staf f  wi l l  ta lk wi th the hospi ta l  staf f  about:
Your medicat ion
How you communicate
Your mobi l i ty  needs
Your meals
Behaviour support  needs
Any current care plans.
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3

Staff  who support  you whi le you are in
hospi ta l  need to wr i te down their  notes in
your Interact ion f i le.

I f  staf f  th ink you might leave the hospi ta l  too
soon, the issue wi l l  be reported to the
manager.  

The manager wi l l  work wi th you and the
hospi ta l  to f ix  the problem.

H O S P I T A L  
S U P P O R T
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When you leave hospi ta l ,  you wi l l  be given
a plan cal led a discharge summary .

The discharge summary wil l  include any
medicat ion changes, any fol low up
appointments and other important
informat ion.

Sometimes your care plans wi l l  need
updat ing.  Staf f  wi l l  s ign the plan to show
they know about the new changes.



R I S K S

When you move temporar i ly  to or f rom
Interact ion,  staf f  wi l l  wr i te down and discuss
any r isks wi th you.

4

Staff  wi l l  p lan ways to handle r isks in your
Participant Risk Profi le .

Interact ion wi l l  keep a copy of  a l l  documents
in the part ic ipant ’s f i le.
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T R A N S I T I O N I N G  T O  
A N O T H E R  S E R V I C E

5

I f  you want to move to another service,
staf f  wi l l  develop a transit ion plan  wi th
you and your guardian.

The transit ion plan wil l  include:

Who is involved, their  contact  detai ls,
and what they wi l l  do.
Important documents l ike care plans,
and support  p lans.
Steps to fo l low and updates.
Your consent for  shar ing informat ion.
Any r isks.  

Part ic ipants wi l l  get  a copy of  their  t ransi t ion
plan, and so wi l l  their  support  team, i f  the
part ic ipant consents.  
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I f  a part ic ipant does not want support  f rom
Interact ion anymore, staf f  wi l l  make sure th is
decis ion is what the part ic ipant real ly wants
and not because of  any other issues



T R A N S I T I O N I N G  T O
A N O T H E R  S E R V I C E

Interact ion wi l l  d iscuss moving to another
provider i f  Interact ion is not the r ight  f i t  for  a
part ic ipant anymore. 

6

Staff  wi l l  ta lk wi th the part ic ipant and their
guardian i f  their  needs are more than what
their  NDIS plan covers.

A part ic ipant can say no to services,  pause
them, or stop them whenever they want.
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The Service Agreement  is  a document that
explains what happens when part ic ipants
end services and how Interact ion wi l l  help
them move to another provider.



7

I f  a part ic ipant ’s access to support  is  at  r isk,
Interact ion wi l l  suggest they get help f rom an
advocacy service

I f  part ic ipants decide not to share their
informat ion wi th a new provider,  Interact ion
wi l l  wr i te th is in their  f i le

T R A N S I T I O N I N G  T O
A N O T H E R  S E R V I C E
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Interact ion wi l l  only end a part ic ipant ’s
services i f  they have tr ied to f ix  problems
with part ic ipants and their  support  people but
there are st i l l  issues.

When a part ic ipant moves from Interact ion,
staf f  wi l l  work together wi th part ic ipants to
help i t  run smoothly.



T R A N S I T I O N I N G  T O
I N T E R A C T I O N

8

Interact ion wi l l  help develop a transit ion
plan  to support  a part ic ipant ’s move to
Interact ion.

The t ime to t ransi t ion wi l l  depend on:

The supports in place
Whether part ic ipants agree to have staf f
help wi th the planning
How compl icated the services are.
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When a part ic ipant starts using Interact ion’s
services,  staf f  wi l l  work wi th the part ic ipant,
their  o ld service,  and their  support  team to
make the change easy.


